
Trinity (Louisville)
Post Season Football Roster

School: Trinity (Louisville) Class: 6A District: 4
Head Coach: Bob Beatty Superintendent: Leisa Schulz
Work Phone: 502-736-2171 Principal: Rob Mullen

FAX: (502)899-2052 Athletic Director: Rob Saxton
Mascot Name: Shamrocks Enrollment:
School Colors: Green & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Devian Logan 
Assistant Coach: Patrick Newman 
Assistant Coach: Gary Owens 
Assistant Coach: Nathan Leslie 
Assistant Coach: Thomas M Fox 
Assistant Coach: Jay Cobb (Defensive Coordinator)
Assistant Coach: Andrew Coverdale (Offensive Coordinator)
Assistant Coach: Michael Fox 
Assistant Coach: Chad Carpenter 

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
Andrew Arnold 6' 2" 0 Fresh.
Cody Auxier 5' 7" 0 Fresh.

65 Griffin Ballard 5' 11" 205 OL Junior
13d Eric Barry 5' 9" 150 Soph.

8 Zachary Berger 6' 2" 228 LB Senior
30d Zyan Bethel 5' 8" 150 DB Soph.

21 Santo Biddix 5' 8" 165 DB Junior
14d Spencer Blackburn 6' 2" 155 Soph.

81 Aiden Blake 5' 10" 145 WR Senior
19 Donald Brooks 5' 11" 185 RB Senior
10 Rodjay Burns 6' 2" 170 WR Junior

Nick Cardosi 5' 7" 0 Fresh.
1 Coonor Carrico 5' 7" 160 WR Junior

Alex Carvajal 5' 9" 0 Fresh.
51 Bryant Colvin 6' 2" 260 OL Junior
90 Matthew Cootz 5' 7" 150 Soph.
2 Blake Corbett 5' 10" 170 WR Senior

91 Landon Corolla 6' 2" 225 DL Senior
70 Caleb Costin 6' 2" 220 DL Soph.
20 Justin Crabtree 5' 10" 170 DB Senior
77 Thomas Crawford 6' 1" 220 Soph.

Stephen Curry 5' 10" 0 Fresh.
82 Joshua Dailey 6' 3" 190 TE LB Senior
14 Andrew Delvisco 6' 2" 210 QB Senior

Tanner Demling 5' 8" 0 Soph.
Vaque Dennis 5' 11" 0 Fresh.

98 Andrew Deye 5' 8" 165 K Senior
85 Chase Elliott 5' 9" 165 Soph.
83 Noah Ellison 6' 1" 180 WR Soph.
48 Michael Elzy 5' 10" 185 LB Junior
54 Matthew English 6' 2" 204 DL Senior
30 Brenton Ervin 6' 0" 210 LB Senior
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Trinity (Louisville)
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
37 Luke Eskins 5' 11" 180 WR Soph.
92 Cameron Evans 6' 0" 290 DL Junior

24d John Ewing 6' 0" 175 DB Junior
6 Calvin Fante 5' 11" 180 DB Senior

56 Conner Foos 6' 4" 250 DL Junior
Jacob Foos 5' 8" 173 Soph.

49 Logan Frederick 6' 1" 190 LB Senior
46 Ronnie Galloway 5' 8" 170 Soph.
86 Jaylen Garnett 5' 9" 160 Soph.

John Gilkison 6' 1" 0 Fresh.
55 Kyle Gregory 6' 0" 225 OL Senior
18 Larry Harper 5' 10" 170 QB Soph.
25 Manny Harper 5' 8" 165 Fresh.
72 Josh Heath 6' 0" 235 DL Junior

Donavan Hickman 5' 9" 230 Soph.
61 Michael Hiestand 6' 5" 220 DL Junior

Matthew Higgins 5' 9" 146 Soph.
68 Austin Hock 5' 7" 200 DL Junior
5 Barron Hoffman 5' 8" 165 WR Soph.

32 Noah Hoffman 6' 0" 190 Soph.
36 Lee Isaacs 5' 9" 175 Soph.
7 Cannon Jackson 6' 2" 190 DB Senior

59 Jermaine Jackspn 5' 11" 250 DL Soph.
Dallas Jenkins 6' 2" 0 Fresh.

42 Ahmed Johnson 5' 10" 150 DB Soph.
63 Donald Johnson 6' 2" 255 DL Senior
58 Quinn Johnston 5' 11" 185 LB Senior
80 Robert Jones 6' 2" 180 WR Junior

Santana Jones 5' 9" 0 Fresh.
24d Ted Kamer 5' 9" 170 LB Senior

75 Justin Karem 6' 3" 220 DE Junior
93d Spencer Kelley 6' 1" 175 Soph.

47 Adam King 6' 1" 249 DL Senior
93 Thomas Kolb 6' 1" 170 Soph.
66 John Lage 6' 2" 205 Soph.
53 Robert Lewis 6' 0" 210 Soph.
73 Ryan Lictefield 6' 2" 175 Soph.
64 Kyle Liebert 6' 1" 235 Soph.
4 Vincent Lococo 5' 11" 215 LB Junior

52 Damon Lowe 6' 1" 230 LB Junior
31 Isaac Martin 5' 8" 190 Soph.
79 Maxwell Martin 6' 4" 265 OL Junior
57 Andrew McGuffy 6' 1" 220 DL Junior
33 Alec Mcguire 5' 8" 160 Soph.

23d Luke McKean 5' 8" 145 Soph.
26d Colin Mckinley 5' 10" 162 WR Soph.

43 Miles McKinney 6' 0" 165 Soph.
8d Lucas Meiners 5' 10" 130 Soph.
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Copyright 2014 Kentucky High School Athletic Association



Trinity (Louisville)
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
47d Jacob Mitcham 6' 0" 205 LB Junior

87 Jackson Morgan 5' 8" 150 DB Junior
1d Jordan Mudd 5' 8" 150 DB Junior
62 Tyler Murphy 6' 5" 255 OL Senior
99 Jacob Nunamaker 5' 9" 160 K P Junior
60 William ORourke 6' 1" 270 OL Junior
3 Jody Osbourne 5' 11" 175 WR/RB Junior

89 Vincenzo Palombino 5' 9" 180 WR Junior
35 Howard Patterson 5' 7" 220 LB Junior
94 Cameron Pomerleau 5' 10" 215 DL Senior
34 Jailen Reed 5' 10" 195 RB Junior
15 Alex Reisert 5' 11" 200 LB Senior
23 Ryan Reynolds 6' 0" 190 DB Junior
22 Justin Richie 5' 9" 160 Soph.
88 Christopher Roberts 6' 1" 185 WR Senior
71 Aaron Roseberry 6' 2" 235 DL Senior
96 John Ruxer 5' 10" 235 DL Junior
38 Eric Schoen 6' 1" 190 LB Senior

Kyle Sears 6' 0" 0 Fresh.
39 Richard Sears 5' 11" 165 DB Junior
26 Marcus Sides-Johnson 5' 8" 160 DB Junior
27 Jovan Smith 5' 7" 170 DB Soph.
9 Jovel Smith 5' 6" 170 DB Soph.

74 Colton Spencer 6' 3" 260 DL Soph.
Michael Stinson 6' 1" 0 Fresh.

41 Robert Streeter 5' 11" 185 LB Junior
44 Jacob Suell 6' 0" 180 Senior
41 Fadell Sydnor 5' 10" 185 DB Junior
28 Roderick Thomas 5' 8" 170 Soph.

89d Kristopher Thompson 5' 8" 160 WR Junior
50 Anthony Timmering 5' 8" 210 OL Soph.
76 Christopher Tipton 6' 2" 220 OL Senior
45 Sam Werner 6' 0" 190 Soph.
2d Avontre Williams 5' 9" 120 Soph.
97 Zach Williams 5' 7" 150 Junior
84 Dylan Wise 5' 7" 140 Soph.
13 Jacob Woosley 5' 9" 165 WR Junior
95 Nathan Yankee 6' 3" 235 Junior
16 Ryan Young 5' 11" 185 QB Senior

Andrew Zaubi 6' 2" 0 Fresh.
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School: Trinity (Louisville) Class: 6A District: 4
Head Coach: Bob Beatty Superintendent: Leisa Schulz
Work Phone: 502-736-2171 Principal: Rob Mullen

FAX: (502)899-2052 Athletic Director: Rob Saxton
Mascot Name: Shamrocks Enrollment:
School Colors: Green & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Devian Logan 
Assistant Coach: Patrick Newman 
Assistant Coach: Gary Owens 
Assistant Coach: Nathan Leslie 
Assistant Coach: Thomas M Fox 
Assistant Coach: Jay Cobb (Defensive Coordinator)
Assistant Coach: Andrew Coverdale (Offensive Coordinator)
Assistant Coach: Michael Fox 
Assistant Coach: Chad Carpenter 

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
Jacob Foos 5' 8" 173 Soph.
John Gilkison 6' 1" 0 Fresh.
Vaque Dennis 5' 11" 0 Fresh.
Tanner Demling 5' 8" 0 Soph.
Stephen Curry 5' 10" 0 Fresh.
Donavan Hickman 5' 9" 230 Soph.
Dallas Jenkins 6' 2" 0 Fresh.
Kyle Sears 6' 0" 0 Fresh.
Michael Stinson 6' 1" 0 Fresh.
Santana Jones 5' 9" 0 Fresh.
Andrew Arnold 6' 2" 0 Fresh.
Alex Carvajal 5' 9" 0 Fresh.
Matthew Higgins 5' 9" 146 Soph.
Nick Cardosi 5' 7" 0 Fresh.
Andrew Zaubi 6' 2" 0 Fresh.
Cody Auxier 5' 7" 0 Fresh.

1 Coonor Carrico 5' 7" 160 WR Junior
13d Eric Barry 5' 9" 150 Soph.
14d Spencer Blackburn 6' 2" 155 Soph.

2 Blake Corbett 5' 10" 170 WR Senior
3 Jody Osbourne 5' 11" 175 WR/RB Junior
4 Vincent Lococo 5' 11" 215 LB Junior
5 Barron Hoffman 5' 8" 165 WR Soph.
6 Calvin Fante 5' 11" 180 DB Senior
7 Cannon Jackson 6' 2" 190 DB Senior
8 Zachary Berger 6' 2" 228 LB Senior
9 Jovel Smith 5' 6" 170 DB Soph.

10 Rodjay Burns 6' 2" 170 WR Junior
13 Jacob Woosley 5' 9" 165 WR Junior
14 Andrew Delvisco 6' 2" 210 QB Senior
15 Alex Reisert 5' 11" 200 LB Senior
16 Ryan Young 5' 11" 185 QB Senior
18 Larry Harper 5' 10" 170 QB Soph.
19 Donald Brooks 5' 11" 185 RB Senior
1d Jordan Mudd 5' 8" 150 DB Junior
20 Justin Crabtree 5' 10" 170 DB Senior
21 Santo Biddix 5' 8" 165 DB Junior
22 Justin Richie 5' 9" 160 Soph.
23 Ryan Reynolds 6' 0" 190 DB Junior

(continued next page)
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Trinity (Louisville)
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
23d Luke McKean 5' 8" 145 Soph.
24d Ted Kamer 5' 9" 170 LB Senior
24d John Ewing 6' 0" 175 DB Junior

25 Manny Harper 5' 8" 165 Fresh.
26 Marcus Sides-Johnson 5' 8" 160 DB Junior

26d Colin Mckinley 5' 10" 162 WR Soph.
27 Jovan Smith 5' 7" 170 DB Soph.
28 Roderick Thomas 5' 8" 170 Soph.
2d Avontre Williams 5' 9" 120 Soph.
30 Brenton Ervin 6' 0" 210 LB Senior

30d Zyan Bethel 5' 8" 150 DB Soph.
31 Isaac Martin 5' 8" 190 Soph.
32 Noah Hoffman 6' 0" 190 Soph.
33 Alec Mcguire 5' 8" 160 Soph.
34 Jailen Reed 5' 10" 195 RB Junior
35 Howard Patterson 5' 7" 220 LB Junior
36 Lee Isaacs 5' 9" 175 Soph.
37 Luke Eskins 5' 11" 180 WR Soph.
38 Eric Schoen 6' 1" 190 LB Senior
39 Richard Sears 5' 11" 165 DB Junior
41 Fadell Sydnor 5' 10" 185 DB Junior
41 Robert Streeter 5' 11" 185 LB Junior
42 Ahmed Johnson 5' 10" 150 DB Soph.
43 Miles McKinney 6' 0" 165 Soph.
44 Jacob Suell 6' 0" 180 Senior
45 Sam Werner 6' 0" 190 Soph.
46 Ronnie Galloway 5' 8" 170 Soph.
47 Adam King 6' 1" 249 DL Senior

47d Jacob Mitcham 6' 0" 205 LB Junior
48 Michael Elzy 5' 10" 185 LB Junior
49 Logan Frederick 6' 1" 190 LB Senior
50 Anthony Timmering 5' 8" 210 OL Soph.
51 Bryant Colvin 6' 2" 260 OL Junior
52 Damon Lowe 6' 1" 230 LB Junior
53 Robert Lewis 6' 0" 210 Soph.
54 Matthew English 6' 2" 204 DL Senior
55 Kyle Gregory 6' 0" 225 OL Senior
56 Conner Foos 6' 4" 250 DL Junior
57 Andrew McGuffy 6' 1" 220 DL Junior
58 Quinn Johnston 5' 11" 185 LB Senior
59 Jermaine Jackspn 5' 11" 250 DL Soph.
60 William ORourke 6' 1" 270 OL Junior
61 Michael Hiestand 6' 5" 220 DL Junior
62 Tyler Murphy 6' 5" 255 OL Senior
63 Donald Johnson 6' 2" 255 DL Senior
64 Kyle Liebert 6' 1" 235 Soph.
65 Griffin Ballard 5' 11" 205 OL Junior
66 John Lage 6' 2" 205 Soph.
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Trinity (Louisville)
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
68 Austin Hock 5' 7" 200 DL Junior
70 Caleb Costin 6' 2" 220 DL Soph.
71 Aaron Roseberry 6' 2" 235 DL Senior
72 Josh Heath 6' 0" 235 DL Junior
73 Ryan Lictefield 6' 2" 175 Soph.
74 Colton Spencer 6' 3" 260 DL Soph.
75 Justin Karem 6' 3" 220 DE Junior
76 Christopher Tipton 6' 2" 220 OL Senior
77 Thomas Crawford 6' 1" 220 Soph.
79 Maxwell Martin 6' 4" 265 OL Junior
80 Robert Jones 6' 2" 180 WR Junior
81 Aiden Blake 5' 10" 145 WR Senior
82 Joshua Dailey 6' 3" 190 TE LB Senior
83 Noah Ellison 6' 1" 180 WR Soph.
84 Dylan Wise 5' 7" 140 Soph.
85 Chase Elliott 5' 9" 165 Soph.
86 Jaylen Garnett 5' 9" 160 Soph.
87 Jackson Morgan 5' 8" 150 DB Junior
88 Christopher Roberts 6' 1" 185 WR Senior
89 Vincenzo Palombino 5' 9" 180 WR Junior

89d Kristopher Thompson 5' 8" 160 WR Junior
8d Lucas Meiners 5' 10" 130 Soph.
90 Matthew Cootz 5' 7" 150 Soph.
91 Landon Corolla 6' 2" 225 DL Senior
92 Cameron Evans 6' 0" 290 DL Junior
93 Thomas Kolb 6' 1" 170 Soph.

93d Spencer Kelley 6' 1" 175 Soph.
94 Cameron Pomerleau 5' 10" 215 DL Senior
95 Nathan Yankee 6' 3" 235 Junior
96 John Ruxer 5' 10" 235 DL Junior
97 Zach Williams 5' 7" 150 Junior
98 Andrew Deye 5' 8" 165 K Senior
99 Jacob Nunamaker 5' 9" 160 K P Junior
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